«abstained» - 0 votes, which amounts to 0% of the total votes of the shareholders participated in the general meeting and
entitled to vote on this item.

Adopted decision:
"To pay dividends on PJSC "Magnit" ordinary registered shares following the 9 months of 2018 reporting year results in the
amount of 14,000,581,949. 90 rubles (fourteen billion five hundred eighty one thousand nine hundred forty nine rubles and
ninety kopecks), which amounts to 137.38 rubles (one hundred thirty seven rubles and thirty eight kopecks) per share.

To appoint the following dividend record date: December 21, 2018.

The payment of dividends shall be effected in monetary funds in accordance with the procedure and within the time limit
established by the legislation of the Russian Federation".